
State of Tennessee State and Higher Education Employee Retirement Plan
Change of Proportionate Share Amortization Schedule

Calculated at Fiscal Year June 30, 2023

Department 
Code Proper Name

Fiscal Year 2023 
DO/(DI)

Amortization 
Period 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 Total

30003 Central State 637,635.34              8 79,704.42      79,704.42      79,704.42      79,704.42      79,704.42      79,704.42      79,704.42      79,704.42      637,635.34     
70001 Northeast State Community College (16,439.40)              8 (2,054.92)       (2,054.92)       (2,054.92)       (2,054.92)       (2,054.92)       (2,054.92)       (2,054.92)       (2,054.92)       (16,439.40)      
70002 Pellissippi State Community College 10,851.76                8 1,356.47        1,356.47        1,356.47        1,356.47        1,356.47        1,356.47        1,356.47        1,356.47        10,851.76       
70004 Nashville State Community College 16,728.18                8 2,091.02        2,091.02        2,091.02        2,091.02        2,091.02        2,091.02        2,091.02        2,091.02        16,728.18       
70005 TCAT Athens (3,263.21)                 8 (407.90)          (407.90)          (407.90)          (407.90)          (407.90)          (407.90)          (407.90)          (407.90)          (3,263.21)        
70006 TCAT Chattanooga (2,234.44)                 8 (279.31)          (279.31)          (279.31)          (279.31)          (279.31)          (279.31)          (279.31)          (279.31)          (2,234.44)        
70007 TCAT Covington (4,164.01)                 8 (520.50)          (520.50)          (520.50)          (520.50)          (520.50)          (520.50)          (520.50)          (520.50)          (4,164.01)        
70008 TCAT Crossville (410.31)                    8 (51.29)            (51.29)            (51.29)            (51.29)            (51.29)            (51.29)            (51.29)            (51.29)            (410.31)           
70009 TCAT Crump (1,023.42)                 8 (127.93)          (127.93)          (127.93)          (127.93)          (127.93)          (127.93)          (127.93)          (127.93)          (1,023.42)        
70010 TCAT Dickson (11,046.34)              8 (1,380.79)       (1,380.79)       (1,380.79)       (1,380.79)       (1,380.79)       (1,380.79)       (1,380.79)       (1,380.79)       (11,046.34)      
70011 TCAT Elizabethton (5,355.16)                 8 (669.39)          (669.39)          (669.39)          (669.39)          (669.39)          (669.39)          (669.39)          (669.39)          (5,355.16)        
70012 TCAT Harriman (1,121.82)                 8 (140.23)          (140.23)          (140.23)          (140.23)          (140.23)          (140.23)          (140.23)          (140.23)          (1,121.82)        
70013 TCAT Hartsville (1,997.74)                 8 (249.72)          (249.72)          (249.72)          (249.72)          (249.72)          (249.72)          (249.72)          (249.72)          (1,997.74)        
70014 TCAT Hohenwald 935.72                     8 116.97            116.97            116.97            116.97            116.97            116.97            116.97            116.97            935.72             
70015 TCAT Jacksboro (2,759.29)                 8 (344.91)          (344.91)          (344.91)          (344.91)          (344.91)          (344.91)          (344.91)          (344.91)          (2,759.29)        
70016 TCAT Jackson (36,199.30)              8 (4,524.91)       (4,524.91)       (4,524.91)       (4,524.91)       (4,524.91)       (4,524.91)       (4,524.91)       (4,524.91)       (36,199.30)      
70017 TCAT Knoxville (10,639.88)              8 (1,329.99)       (1,329.99)       (1,329.99)       (1,329.99)       (1,329.99)       (1,329.99)       (1,329.99)       (1,329.99)       (10,639.88)      
70018 TCAT Livingston (8,876.23)                 8 (1,109.53)       (1,109.53)       (1,109.53)       (1,109.53)       (1,109.53)       (1,109.53)       (1,109.53)       (1,109.53)       (8,876.23)        
70019 TCAT McKenzie (2,728.68)                 8 (341.08)          (341.08)          (341.08)          (341.08)          (341.08)          (341.08)          (341.08)          (341.08)          (2,728.68)        
70020 TCAT McMinnville 1,202.48                  8 150.31            150.31            150.31            150.31            150.31            150.31            150.31            150.31            1,202.48         
70021 TCAT Memphis (4,268.34)                 8 (533.54)          (533.54)          (533.54)          (533.54)          (533.54)          (533.54)          (533.54)          (533.54)          (4,268.34)        
70022 TCAT Morristown (7,981.72)                 8 (997.71)          (997.71)          (997.71)          (997.71)          (997.71)          (997.71)          (997.71)          (997.71)          (7,981.72)        
70023 TCAT Murfreesboro (4,021.17)                 8 (502.65)          (502.65)          (502.65)          (502.65)          (502.65)          (502.65)          (502.65)          (502.65)          (4,021.17)        
70024 TCAT Nashville (4,346.44)                 8 (543.31)          (543.31)          (543.31)          (543.31)          (543.31)          (543.31)          (543.31)          (543.31)          (4,346.44)        
70025 TCAT Newbern (6,196.87)                 8 (774.61)          (774.61)          (774.61)          (774.61)          (774.61)          (774.61)          (774.61)          (774.61)          (6,196.87)        
70026 TCAT Oneida (8,887.45)                 8 (1,110.93)       (1,110.93)       (1,110.93)       (1,110.93)       (1,110.93)       (1,110.93)       (1,110.93)       (1,110.93)       (8,887.45)        
70027 TCAT Paris 279.79                     8 34.97              34.97              34.97              34.97              34.97              34.97              34.97              34.97              279.79             
70028 TCAT Pulaski (2,157.37)                 8 (269.67)          (269.67)          (269.67)          (269.67)          (269.67)          (269.67)          (269.67)          (269.67)          (2,157.37)        
70029 TCAT Ripley (2,106.97)                 8 (263.37)          (263.37)          (263.37)          (263.37)          (263.37)          (263.37)          (263.37)          (263.37)          (2,106.97)        
70030 TCAT Shelbyville 2,861.29                  8 357.66            357.66            357.66            357.66            357.66            357.66            357.66            357.66            2,861.29         
70031 TCAT Whiteville 22,032.62                8 2,754.08        2,754.08        2,754.08        2,754.08        2,754.08        2,754.08        2,754.08        2,754.08        22,032.62       
70699 Cleveland State Community College (6,064.84)                 8 (758.11)          (758.11)          (758.11)          (758.11)          (758.11)          (758.11)          (758.11)          (758.11)          (6,064.84)        
71699 Motlow State Community College (17,766.83)              8 (2,220.85)       (2,220.85)       (2,220.85)       (2,220.85)       (2,220.85)       (2,220.85)       (2,220.85)       (2,220.85)       (17,766.83)      
71979 Tennessee Board Of Regents (11,124.19)              8 (1,390.52)       (1,390.52)       (1,390.52)       (1,390.52)       (1,390.52)       (1,390.52)       (1,390.52)       (1,390.52)       (11,124.19)      
71999 Tennessee State University (63,349.46)              8 (7,918.68)       (7,918.68)       (7,918.68)       (7,918.68)       (7,918.68)       (7,918.68)       (7,918.68)       (7,918.68)       (63,349.46)      
72399 Dyersburg State Community College (15,882.06)              8 (1,985.26)       (1,985.26)       (1,985.26)       (1,985.26)       (1,985.26)       (1,985.26)       (1,985.26)       (1,985.26)       (15,882.06)      
73299 Walters State Community College (1,535.15)                 8 (191.89)          (191.89)          (191.89)          (191.89)          (191.89)          (191.89)          (191.89)          (191.89)          (1,535.15)        
73399 Chattanooga State Community College 20,267.09                8 2,533.39        2,533.39        2,533.39        2,533.39        2,533.39        2,533.39        2,533.39        2,533.39        20,267.09       
74791 University of Tennessee (416,705.28)            8 (52,088.16)     (52,088.16)     (52,088.16)     (52,088.16)     (52,088.16)     (52,088.16)     (52,088.16)     (52,088.16)     (416,705.28)    
75799 Jackson State Community College 3,127.69                  8 390.96            390.96            390.96            390.96            390.96            390.96            390.96            390.96            3,127.69         
76099 Columbia State Community College (5,338.97)                 8 (667.37)          (667.37)          (667.37)          (667.37)          (667.37)          (667.37)          (667.37)          (667.37)          (5,338.97)        
76399 Austin Peay State University (30,152.59)              8 (3,769.07)       (3,769.07)       (3,769.07)       (3,769.07)       (3,769.07)       (3,769.07)       (3,769.07)       (3,769.07)       (30,152.59)      
77199 Tennessee Tech University (14,522.84)              8 (1,815.35)       (1,815.35)       (1,815.35)       (1,815.35)       (1,815.35)       (1,815.35)       (1,815.35)       (1,815.35)       (14,522.84)      
77399 Roane State Community College (15,828.32)              8 (1,978.54)       (1,978.54)       (1,978.54)       (1,978.54)       (1,978.54)       (1,978.54)       (1,978.54)       (1,978.54)       (15,828.32)      
77599 Middle Tennessee State University 22,395.53                8 2,799.44        2,799.44        2,799.44        2,799.44        2,799.44        2,799.44        2,799.44        2,799.44        22,395.53       
77989 Southwest Tennessee Community College 41,697.60                8 5,212.20        5,212.20        5,212.20        5,212.20        5,212.20        5,212.20        5,212.20        5,212.20        41,697.60       
77999 University Of Memphis 2,612.49                  8 326.56            326.56            326.56            326.56            326.56            326.56            326.56            326.56            2,612.49         
78399 Volunteer State Community College 15,767.67                8 1,970.96        1,970.96        1,970.96        1,970.96        1,970.96        1,970.96        1,970.96        1,970.96        15,767.67       
79099 East Tennessee State University (51,899.17)              8 (6,487.40)       (6,487.40)       (6,487.40)       (6,487.40)       (6,487.40)       (6,487.40)       (6,487.40)       (6,487.40)       (51,899.17)      


